## **Camp Anokijig Family Camp 2025**

Complete and return or present at check-in

## **APPLICANTS PARTICIPATION WAIVER**

It is the responsibility of the family/party representative registering for this program to distribute a copy of this waiver (also available to print on www.anokijig.com family camp information page) to ALL members of their party. A signed copy must be conveyed to camp prior to arrival or at check-in for each participant.

- Friends of Camp Anokijig (FOCA) and Camp Anokijig do not cover guests health and medical expenses. Healthcare expenses are the responsibility of each camper/guest and his/her insurance carrier.
- By participating in camp programs, permission is granted for FOCA and Camp Anokijig to use photos, videos, voice recordings, and images taken of guests for purposes which the FOCA and Camp Anokijig may deem appropriate.
- FOCA, its officers, directors, agents, board members, and employees, and Camp Anokijig, its directors, employees, members, staff, and volunteers are not responsible for lost, damaged, or stolen articles.
- State Codes require Anokijig to maintain a guest list with addresses and contact information. Names, address, phone, & e-mail of all guests will be provided at the time of arrival or earlier.
- Behavioral Supervision of minors is the sole responsibility of parents/party leaders. At least 1 adult is expected to accompany minor children to any program/living areas or activity; 2 adults are required for 5 or more children.
- Family/party will be responsible to reimburse Camp Anokijig for any damages (losses) or alterations, malicious or otherwise, caused by the party's members or their guests and also understands that material and/or labor will be figured at current market "full replacement costs"; plus \$150.00 per incident.
- I and the members of my family/party will be required to abide by all of the "Camp Anokijig Regulations & Safety Rules" (copies of policy available upon request).
- By participating in this program it will be assumed that I and my family members/party members waive any claims
  against, indemnify, and hold harmless FOCA, its officers, directors, agents, board members, and employees,
  Camp Anokijig, its directors, employees, members, staff and volunteers for injuries, damages, or losses that may
  result from occurrences on the property of Camp Anokijig, as well as the conduct of other persons including
  participants in the Camp Anokijig programs, FOCA, Camp Anokijig, its board members, directors, officers, agents,
  employees, staff, and volunteers.
- Although Camp Anokijig will take reasonable care to prevent transmission we cannot guarantee that a participant will not become infected with a communicable disease or condition, including but not limited to COVID-19 or any variants of COVID-19 ("Viruses"). In completing and submitting this registration to participate, I on behalf of the applicant voluntarily assume the risk that I or my child may be exposed to or infected with a Virus by participation in camp activities and otherwise; and that such exposure or infection may result in personal injury, illness, permanent disability, and death. I understand that the risk of becoming exposed to a Virus at Camp Anokijig may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself and others, including, but not limited to, Camp Anokijig's employees, volunteers, and program participants and their families.

PARTICIPANT SIGNATURE:	PRINTED NAME:	DATE:
FAMILY GROUP NAME REGISTERED	UNDER:	
If signing as a parent or guardian ple	ease list minors names below:	
Minor 1	Minor 2	Email: _Anokijig@anokijig.net  Mail:
Minor 3	Minor 4	—— Camp Anokijig
Minor 5	Minor 6	Business Office W5639 Anokijig Lane Plymouth, WI 53073